505629756 08/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5676561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAMES OF THE CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 049946 Frame 0972. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAIXING HU	07/09/2019
HONGJUN LU	07/09/2019
BIN YAO	07/09/2019
YAFENG JU	07/09/2019
JIUZHENG YU	07/09/2019
LINGZHI YANG	07/09/2019
FUWEI BI	07/09/2019
ZIJIAN WANG	07/09/2019
LOULOU LI	07/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETROCHINA COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	9 DONGZHIMEN NORTH STREET
Internal Address:	DONGCHENG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16529694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSY-1050

PATENT REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0247

505629756

MICHAEL FEDRICK		
/Michael Fedrick/		
08/20/2019		
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif		

source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050100 FRAME: 0248

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAIXING HU	07/09/2019
HONGJUN ¥& LU	07/09/2019
BIN YAO	07/09/2019
YAFENG JU	07/09/2019
	07/09/2019
LINGZHI YANG	07/09/2019
• [07/09/2019
ZIJIAN WANG	07/09/2019
LOULOU LI	07/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETROCHINA COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	9 DONGZHIMEN NORTH STREET, DONGCHENG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16529694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)453-9824

 Phone:
 (714)453-9824

 Email:
 docketing@lozaip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064 ATTORNEY DOCKET BSY-1050 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL FEDRICK Signature: /Michael Fedrick/ Date: 08/02/2019 **Total Attachments: 4** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5651157 Receipt Date: 08/02/2019

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individual(s) (Inventors) have invented certain new and useful improvements:

以下的发明人发明揉一些新的技术。

Inventor (发明人) 1:

Gaixing HU

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 2:

Hongjun LU

Address (地址):

Room 316, No. 6 Llupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 3:

Bin YAO

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 4:

Yafeng JU

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 5:

Jiuzheng YU

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beiling, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 6:

Lingzhi YANG

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 7: Fuwei BI

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 8:

Zijian WANG

Address (地址):

Room 316, No .6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beijing, China 100724

Inventor (发明人) 9: Loulou LI

Address (排油上):

Room 316, No. 6 Liupukang Street, Xicheng District,

Beiling, China 100724

WHEREAS, such improvements are disclosed in the following patent application: 技术是在以下的专利申谓描述在:

Chinese Patent Application No. (中国专利申请号); 201811195527.9 Filed (申请日): October 15, 2018 (2018年10月15日)

AND WHEREAS, the following legal entity (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patents which may be granted thereon:

以下法律实体希望拥有这项技术和专利权利的所有权:

Assignee (所有者): PetroChina Company Limited

Address (地址):

9 Dongzhimen North St., Dongcheng District, Beijing, China

NOW, THEREFORE, for US\$1,00 or its equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s), including: all nonprovisional patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s); all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and/or claiming priority to said application(s) in any countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any country. The Inventors hereby authorize and request the officials whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

发明人已将权利分配给上述所有人,包括所有专利、专利申请、专利申请延续,实用新型以及的权 利、遍及世界。

The Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith.

发明人同意他们有权分配这些权利,并且他们没有冲突。

The Inventors hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

发明人将尽一切可能帮助所有者获得并为实施适当的专利保护为所有国家。

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement.

I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

根据美利坚台众国法律我证明前述内容真实无误。

Inventor 1 (Galxing HU):		
Executed on: 2019, 7, 9	Gaixing Hu	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	~~~
A		
Inventor 2 (Hongjun LU):		
Executed on: 2019, 7. 9	Hong)un LU	
Date (H ṭʧ)	Name (名称)	
Inventor 2 (Sin VAA)		
Inventor 3 (Bin YAO):	p > V.	
Executed on: 2019, 7.	Bin YAO	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	
Inventor 4 (Yafeng JU):		
Executed on: 2019, 7.9	Yafeng JU	
Executed on:	Name (名称)	
Pate (1139)	Gaine (styr)	
Inventor 5 (Jiuzheng YU):	7	
Executed on: 2017, 7.9	Jiuzheng YU	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	*******
Inventor 6 (Lingzhi YANG):		
	LingzhiTANG	
Executed on: 2017, 7, 9	*******	<u></u>
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	

Inventor 7 (Fuwei BI):		
Executed on: 201 / 7.)	Fuwei BI	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	***************************************
Inventor 8 (Zijian WANG):		
Executed on: 2019, 7.9	Zijian WANG	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	***************************************
Inventor 9 (Loulou LI):		
Executed on: 2019, 7. 9	Loulou L1	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	
Assignes (所有者) (PetroChina Compa	•	
Executed on: 2019. 7. 12	Lijuan Hao	
Date (日期)	Name (名称)	
	IP Monager Title (职位)	
	Title (职位)	